

## **CERTIFICATE**OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the management system of:

## Irvin Automotive Products Jaropamex 2

Main Site: Car. Presa La Amistad 6.5 Parque Industrial Acuna,

Acuna, Coahuila 26220 Mexico

Extended Site: Jaropamex 4 - Parque Industrial Acuna Calle Chihuahua

#385, Chihuahua, Coahuila, 26220, Mexico

has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

IATF 16949:2016

The management system is applicable to:

Design and Manufacture of Interior Trim Components

Permissible exclusions include: None

**IATF Certificate Number** 

0421267

**Certificate Number:** 

2017-0042a

**Certificate Issue Date:** 

30 August 2021

**Certificate Expiry Date:** 

29 August 2024



Calin Moldovean

President, Business Assurance

Intertek – 4700 Broadmoor, Suite200 Kentwood MI 49512, USA







## **APPENDIX TO CERTIFICATE OF** REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the quality management system of:

## **Irvin Automotive Products** Jaropamex 2

Main Site: Car. Presa La Amistad 6.5 Parque Industrial Acuna,

Acuna, Coahuila 26220 Mexico

Extended Site: Jaropamex 4 - Parque Industrial Acuna Calle Chihuahua

#385, Chihuahua, Coahuila, 26220, Mexico

**Including the Following Support Functions:** 

2600 Centerpoint Parkway, Pontiac, MI, 48341, USA

Contract Review, Product Design, **Engineering, Information** Technologies, Marketing, Purchasing, Quality System Management, R&D, Sales, Testing, **Warranty Management** 

Distribution, Warehousing

2A Fawcett Drive, Del Rio, Texas, 78840, USA

Distribution, Warehousing

Center, Frontera Road, Del Rio,

TX, 78840, USA

Jaropamex 1 - Calle Mexico 1405, Parque Industrial Amistad, Acuna, Coahuila, 26220, Mexico

**Engineering** 

**IATF Certificate Number** 0421267

**Certificate Number:** 

2017-0042a

**Certificate Issue Date:** 

30 August 2021

**Certificate Expiry Date:** 

29 August 2024



Calin Moldovean

President, Business Assurance

Intertek – 4700 Broadmoor, Suite200 Kentwood MI 49512, USA



